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S&S Gea SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

SSPSL /SEC / 2020-21 / SEP /08 16" September 2020

TO,

LISTING DEPARTMENT

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGEOFINDIA LTD

EXCHANGEPLAZA, BANDRA — KURLA COMPLEX,

BANDRA(EAST), MUMBAI — 400 051, MAHARASHTRA

NSE SYMBOL: S&SPOWER

Sub:Clarification on Audited Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2020

Ref: Your email dated 14August 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your email dated 14th August 2020, we would like to submit as under.

1. Financial results not submitted within 30 minutes from end of board meeting.

Wewouldlike to clarify that due to the COVID-19 outbreak and incessant lockdown, the Board Meeting was

convened through Video conference and Directors and Auditors were attending the meeting from their

respective residence. The meeting was concluded at 5.50 P.M. Due to that we had an administrative problem

to get signed documents from Auditors on time. Consequentto that there was delay occurred submitting the

results within 30 minutes from the conclusion of the meeting. Further, we assure yourgoodoffice thatin future

wewill comply with the regulations within the time frame.

2. Financial results not signed by authorized signatory/ies

Wewouldliketo clarify that due to the COVID-19 outbreak and incessant lockdown, the Board Meeting was

convened through Video conference. Consequentto thatall Directors were attending the meeting of their

respective residenceandfinancial results were signed by the authorized signatory at his residence. However,

dueto local restrictions in Authorized Signatory’s locality, we are unableto get the signed Financials from him.

Henceit wasfiled with the mark as “SD”. The signed Financials are attached herewith.

3. The Companyhasnot submitted the Statement of Modified Opinion or in case of unmodified opinion(s), a

declarationto that effect to the Stock Exchange.

Wewould like to state that we missed inadvertently to attach the statement of unmodified opinion with stock

exchange. We hereby attach statement of unmodified along with Financial Results for your reference and

necessary actions.

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledgereceipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yoursfaithfully,

For S & S POWER SWITCHGEARLIMITED,

GOKULANANDA SAHU

COMPANYSECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M.No: A43068

Regd. Office &Works : Plot No.14, CMDAIndustrial Area, ChithamanurVillage, MM Nagar-603209,
Kancheepuram-DistTel : +91-44-4743 1625 Email : sales@sspower.com Web : www.sspower.com

CIN : L31200TN1975PLC006966

 



S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
Reg Office : Plot No. 14, CMDA Industrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209 Kanchipuram District Tamilnadu

Website : wvvw.s spower.com C I N : U29 299T N20 07 PLC0 64927

AUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31 March 2020

64

63

676

770
6

274

8

446

85
38

69

49
2

Financial Assets

[i] Other Financial Assets

Deferred tax assets [net)
Non-Current tax assets

non-current assets

[i] Trade receivables

[ii] Cash and cash equivalents

[iii] Bank balances other than [ii) above

[ivJ Loans
Tax Assets ( NetJ

J Other Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
[ii) Trade payables

Total Outstanding Dues ofMicro, Medium & Small Enterprises

Total Outstanding Dues of Creditors other than Micro, Medium &
Small Enterprises

IiiiJ Other Financial Liabilities

{21
Ia]

(bl

(3)
(a)

(b)
(cl

Director [DIN 05203223)

Sr. Nc Particulars
As at 31.03.2020

iAuditedl
As at 31.3.2019

(Audited l

t1)
(aJ

tbl
Ic)
(d)

(e)
(0
(sl

{2)
(rJ
(bl

Ic]
(dl

Total Assets 2.442

(1)
(a)
rht

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Equity
lquity Share capital L25

rao'
t2s
432

lotal Eouitv 36 557

118
69

1,3 10

653
105

208

67

1,310

:'u

105

Total Eouitv and Liabilities 2,506 z,AAZ

Limited

**



S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
Reg 0ffice : Plot No. 14, CMDA Industrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209 Kanchipuram District Tamilnadu
Website: M.sspower.com CIN : U29299TN2007PLC064927

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE.AUDITED F!NANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

From Contracts with Customers (Net ofDiscounts &

Operating Revenues

Revenue from operations
Income

in lnventories ofFinished goods and WIP

[i) Items that will notbe reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of Defi ned benelit plans
(iiJ Income tax relahng to items that will notbe reclassified

r profit or loss

[Face Value ofRs. 10 each)

Earnings per equiw share (of Rs. 10 each)
Basic & Diluted (ln Rs.J

1 Due to COVID 19 pandemic the company has taken all precautionary measures and now we are running our factories, however due

to nationwide lockdown our last quarter results are imDacted.
? fhe above standalone financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditort recommended by Audit Committee and approved

oy the Board of Directors ofthe Company.

3 lhis statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (lndian Accounting standardJ Rules 201S, (lND AS)

:rescribed undersection 133 of the companies Act,2013.
4 Ihe Accounts have been prepared on a 'Going Concern' basis based on the assurance ofpromoters to financially support the

:ompany as and when required, despite operational losses,

5 IhecompanyhasadoptedlndASll6"Leases" witheffectfromAprl20l9,usingmodifiedrestropectiveapproach.Theadoptionof
:he new accounting standard did not have any material impact on the profit/(Loss) ofthe Company.

6 fhe Company opemtes in Single segment namely Manufacture ofelectricity equipments for transmission and distribution ofpower.

7 Ihe previous quarter's/year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with Current
quarter/year. N

, For Sa

4shok
Manag

Sr.

No.
Particulars

For the Year ended
11 01 7070 ?1 1 ? 2i19 ?1 0? 201 q

r

a

b

II

364

361
4t

549

5,+9

10

1,439

1,439
4l

1,7a6

L7A6
75

3,760

3,760
86

III 1.44O

546
(247
1.29

4l
32

121

252
67

47
32

81

1,006
22

tl2
31

5

197

1,340

t87
420
t74
t27
432

2,585
394
125
20

695

Total exDenses ? Rlq

il irah.hd t,v alll-rul (?17' 10 113

vt
vtI 112

VIII lax expense:
1] Current tax

122

x

t4 9

ta

(7

2

XI (a(i- l0
rlY + Xll

llil

xIv
xv

6Z0

(16.40. 0.48

bzu

9.76

L25

(8e

142.24

+32

3.04



S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
Reg office : Plot No. 14, CMDA Industrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209 Kanchipuram Disrict Tamilnadu
Website: ww.sspower.com CIN : U29299TN2007PLC064927

Audited Standalone Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31.Mar.2020

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Provisions

Interest income

Remeasurement of defi ned benefit plan

(lncrease)/decrease in inventories

(lncreaseJ/deoease in trade receivables

(lncrease)/decease in other assets

lncrease /(decreaseJ in trade payables

lncrease /[decreaseJ in other liabilities

Palment for Property, Plant and Equipment

Payment for inbngible assets

lnvestment in Bank Deposit

Interest received

Security Deposits

Borrowings From related parties

Interest paid

Receipt of Loans/Other current Liabilities

Repayment of Lease Liability

INCREASE IN cAsH AND cAsH EQUIVALENTS [(A) + (B) +

AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD

Balances with banks in ilrrent accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand

AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD

AND CASTI EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD

Balances with banks in Nrrent accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand

AND CASH EOUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD



S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED
Reg Office : Plot No. 14, CMDA Industrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209 Kanchipuram District Tamilnadu
Website: www.sspower.com CIN : L3 120OTN 1975PLC006966

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31.March.z02O
(Rs.in Lakhsl

Sr. No Particulars
As at 31.3.2020

fAuditedl
As at 31.3.2019

tAudited)

(1)
(a)
(b)

Ic)
(d)

(e)
(0
G)

(2)
(a)
(bl

(cl
(d)

ASSETS
Non-curent assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Other Intangible assets

Goodwill on Consolidation
Financial Assets

(i) Loans and Deposits

Defemed tax assets (net]
Non-Current tax assets

other non-current assets

Current assets
Inventories
Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables
(iiJ Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above
(iv) Loans

Current Tax Assets ( Net)
Other current assets

1,349
+7

2,663

66

+9

1,934

2,506
80

277

118

693

7,196
53

3,149

66

27

t4

1,179

3,019
93

158
I

118
698

Total Assets 9,772 9,772

(1)
(a)
rht

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital
Other Eouitv

620
(617'.

620
627

(c)
Equity attributable to Owners
Non-Controlling Interest
Totrl Enrritu

J
82
85

I,247
1,02

1 ?4-C

(21

(a)

(b)

(3)
(al

(bl
(cl

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

[i) other Financial Liabilities
Provisions

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(iil Trade payables

Total Outstanding Dues of Micro, Medium & Small Enterprises

Total 0utstanding Dues of Creditors other than Micro, Medium &
Small Enterprises

[iii) Other financial liabilities

)rovisions

)tler current liabilities 
..... ._:- _

101
2,227

2,190

75

3,745
1,548

11

396

z,iao

2,993

2,6-14

t2
268

9,772 9,772



REGD OFFICE : PLOT NO 14, CMDA INDUSTRIALAREA PART-II,
CHITHAMANURVILLAGE, MARAIMAIJII NAGAR - 603 209. Kancheepuram District

Websiter M.sspower.com CIN:L312 00TN197SPLC006966

Sr, No Pafticulars
For the Ouarter ended For theY€ar Ended

31,O3.2020 31.12.20r9 31.O3.2020 :t1.03-201 9

fUnauditedl (Audited) tAudited) (Audited

I

II

Income
Revenue from ContraG with Customers (Net of
Discounts and RebatesJ

fotal revenue fiom opemtions
)ther Ihcome

2,363
2,363

66

2,524
2,524

22

3,354
3,354

143

9,169
9,169

138

10,345
10,345

24?

tIt Iotrl Ih.ome fl+IIl 2,429 2,5S0 3,497 9,307

IV EXPENSES

:ost of materials consumed
:habges in Invehtories ofFinished goods, Stock-in-Trade
rnd work-in-progress
lmployee benefi ts expense
iinance costs
)epreciation and amortization expense
Jther expenses

I,474

(3s1
751
100
(28.
374

r,397

98
814

94
73

197

2,085

97
741

45
24

408

5,950

(200
2,926

373
188

1,059

6,271

159
2,936

252
89

1,259

oEl e 720 2,667 3.400 10,306 10,956

v Profit/0oss) before excep$onal item & tax (lll-IV)

lxceptional Item - Impairment on Inveshent in
(291

172

(11 7) 97 (999'

s72

(31 4)

vtr )rofit/tloss) heforE tax rV"VIl (863 {717 97 1.57 (3741

VIII lax expense:

U Current tax
2J Deferred tax
3J Short/(Excess) provision for hx- Previous years
1l MIT aroi* Enr*l.honr

22 t2"
I

ra.

9 34
I

(a

1

IX /flo(sl for thP n.riod IV+VII la41 t 119t 106 t 1,537 136i
x 0th€r Comprehensive Income

q [i) ltems thatwill notbe reclassified to profit orloss

- Remeasurement of Defined benefitplans
- Remeasurement ofDehned benefitplans AL UK

{ (ii) lncome tax relating to items thatwill notbe
:eclassified to profit or loss

B [i) Items thatwill be reclassified to profit or loss

ixchange differences in thnslating the financial
itatement of foreign subsidiaries

I (ii) Income tax relating to items thatwill be reclassified

24
336

. 

(5,

(6.

3

1

74

(17.
(234.

4

35

13

340

_(3.

29

tel
[23s]

2

(26)

xt
fohl other comprehensive income (A (i - ii) + B(i -

349 7A (272 3?9 (2681

XII lotal comprehensive income forthe period (Vlll + X)
1492) (411 (106' (1,158 t635t

XIII Profit / (Loss) Attribuhble to :

)mers of the Company
uar- a^hhnllin0 !nl-rc..

(se8.
(243'

(87
(?2

L42
r36'

(1,194
(342

(2o7"
t1601

XIV Iohl comprehensive income affiibutable to
)Mers of the Company
{^n- a^nh-llihd Inrar-.}

(3501
(132'

(119
7a

(s.

[101'
[938
(2L9

[3e0]
(245'.

xv
'aid up Equity Share Capital Uacevalue pershare
ls. 10 each) 620 620 620 620 620

xvl
[As per

BalaDce SheetJ 88 729

xvn Eamings per equityshare offacc value ofRs.10 each

f1l Basic and Diluted 13.561 1.92 .7 i,24.?9 ts.90l

{otes:
Due to COVID 19 pandemicwe have taken all precautionery measures and nowwe are running our factories, however due to nationwide lockdown
rur last qurter results are imDacted.

Ihe above Audited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board ofDirectors ofthe
:ompahyattheir heeting held on July 3ot} 2020.

fhe Consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS"J, the provisions ofthe Companies Act,

2013 ("the Companies Act"), as applicable and guidelihes issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of lndia ("SEBI']. The Ihd AS are prescribed

rnder Section 133 ofthe Act read with Rule 3 ofthe Companies (lndian Accounting StandardsJ Rules, 2015 and Companies (lndian Accounting

itandardsl Amendment Rules, 2016.

[he Accounts have been prepared on a'Going Concern'b6is based on the assurance ofpromoters to financiallysupport the company as and when

lhe lltems lt of and Overseas subsidiaries
fhe company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases" with effect from Aprl 2019, using modified retrospective approach. The adoption ofthe new

lccounting sbndard did not have any material impact on the pro6t/(Loss) ofthe Company,

fhe Group has operations in India and UK which are classified as separate g@graphical segmenb as provided in Ind AS 108.

/ reclassified to make themicomparable with thosc of current per-iod.Deriod / have been r

.// _\ ,/
il:) / liai
ll o 1,,...
i\o- in"g''
\ir*\
\ti",ii

For S Powefl

l,_

Ashok Kumar



Segmetrt Repordtrg:
The Group has operations in India and UK which are classified as separate geographical segmenb as provided in lnd AS 108.



S&S Power Switchgear Limited
Reg Office : Plot No. 14, CMDA Industrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209 Kanchipuram District Tamilnadu
Website: www.sspower.com CIN : L3120OTN1975PLC006966

Audited Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Year Ended 31.Mar.2o2O

[Rs in Lakhs] (Rs in Lakhs)

Notes Particulars
31.03.2020
[Audited)

31.o3.2019
(AuditedJ

A Cash flow ftom oBeratinq activities
Profit before tax
Adjustments lor:

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Provisions - Others

Interest income

Remeasurement of defi ned benefi t plan

Other Non-Cash Adiustment

Movement in FCTRS

(t,s7t

373
188

(260'_

14

353

388

29

1374.

252

89

L9

(244

10

(26:

0Derating profit before working capital changes (48s1 (274

Uovements in worklng capital:
(lncrease)/decrease in inventories

(lncreaseJ/decrease in trade receivables

(lncrease)/decrease in other assets

lncrease /[decrease) in trade payables

Increase /[decrease] in other financial liabilities
Increase /[decrease) in other liabilities

(7s5

513
(30

549

L,649

728

115

254
(2801

14t
153

[128]

:ash generated from operations 1,569 tlel

)irect taxes Paid (Net)

!et cash from operating activities (A) 1,569 f19l

B Cash flows from invesung activities

Payment for Property, Plant and Equipment (including Capital Work-in-
ProgressJ

Payment for intangible assets

Proceeds from disposal of PPE

Payment for Security Deposits

Interest received

Proceeds from Sale ofCurrent Investment

lnvestment in Bank Deposit

(324"

1',0'

(14.

i,,

(31

12

[38]
(41

19

3

(ze)

Net cash (used in) investing activities IB] I4O7) (40.|

c Cash flow from financinq activities

Borrowings

Interest paid

Re-palment of Borrowings
razs
(803

32

(2_s7

\let cash (used in) financing activities (C) (1,176 (2te)

YET INCREASE lN CASH AND cAsH EQUIVALENTS [(A) + (B] + (C)l (14) (278)

UTSH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR

Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand

89

4

370

1

IASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THf, YEAR 93 371

:ASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR

Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand

4

76

89

4

:ASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR 80 93

Notes:

7

2

The Cash Flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in Indian Accounting

Standards 0ND AS 7)- Statement ofCash Flow.

The Figures in brackets represents cash outflow

Previous period figures have been regrouped I reclassiIed , whereever necessary to confirm to current year

presentation, ,"' -. .3

##
t'or
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ffiffiSoSS&S Geiss SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

TO

LISTING DEPARTMENT

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGEOF INDIA LTD.

EXCHANGE PLAZA BANDRA-KURLA COMPLEX

BANDRA[E], MUMBAI- 400 051

NSE SYMBOL: S&SPOWER

DearSirs,

Sub: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 regarding Audit Report with unmodified Opinion

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 33(3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015, we hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditors of the Company, M/s. C N K & Associates LLP, (Firm Registration

No. 101961W/W-100036) Statutory Auditor of the Companyhaveissued an Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on

DECLARATION

16'* September 2020

Standalone and Consolidated audited financial results of the Companyfor the quarter & year ended 31st March 2020.

Thanking you,

Yoursfaithfully,

For S & S POWER SWITCHGEARLIMITED,

oe
GOKULANANDA ‘SAHU

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M.No: A43068

Regd. Office &Works : Plot No.14, CMDAIndustrial Area, ChithamanurVillage, MM Nagar-603209,
Kancheepuram-DistTel : +91-44-4743 1625 Email : sales@sspower.com Web : www.sspower.com

CIN : L31200TN1975PLCO006966
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